

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NOS._____ /2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2262/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CRLRP No. 320/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAI BHAGWAN KAUSHIK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(for restoration of SLP and c/delay in filing restoration appln.
with office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

For the reasons stated in the application delay in
filing application for restoration is condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed and order
dated 28.05.2009 is recalled and the SLP is restored to
its original number.

List the SLP immediately after Dussehra holidays.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master